ERRATA

p. 139 in (1a) and (1b) δ should be ∂ ; (3b) should read,

$$\frac{\mathrm{d}^2 c_2}{\mathrm{d}z^2} + \frac{u_0 z}{2D} \left[1 + \left(\frac{u_1}{u_0} - 1\right) \left(cz - \frac{1}{2}c^3 z^3 + \frac{a}{5}c^4 z^4\right) \right] \frac{\mathrm{d}c_2}{\mathrm{d}z} = 0$$
$$0 < z < 1/c.$$

p. 140 in the 8th line from the bottom, one should read $t = q(u_1/u_0)^{\frac{1}{2}}$

opposite pp. 146 and 147 the figures, 4, 5, 6, 7 should read 3, 4, 5 and 6.

- p. 149 in the 3rd line from the bottom one should read "dispersion and quality of atomisation. These effects are particularly marked at the".
- p. 150 in reference 4) the date should be 1938 rather than 1948.

Appl. sci. Res. A, Vol. 12